## 02-26-2002

(Rev. 03/01)	RI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_ 1019	92499
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2-8-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Better Solutions Cons	ulting, L.L.C.	Name Eastman Kodak Company
		Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 343 State Street
General Partnership	X Limited Partnership	Rochester NY 14650 0205
Corporation-State	1	City: State NY Zip: 14650-0205
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?YesNo	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State New Jersey
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
ber =13outi2001te: December 13	3,2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma	ailed:	ttached Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Terria P. Jenkins	, csq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (57 Of 10.41)
THE THE FACILITIES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	····	- Englaced
mema Address.		Enclosed
mema Address.		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
343 State St		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
343 State St	reet	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0225
	reet 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0225
Street Address: 343 State Stat	reet 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0225  E THIS SPACE
343 State St	reet 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0225
Street Address:343 State	zreet Zip <mark>14650-0205 DO NOT USI</mark>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0225  E THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0647

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 2574 Lake Meadow Drive, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
ENVI	1,902,440	07/04/1995
FREELOOK	2,108,895	10/28/1997

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650-0205, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, and all registrations of said trademarks;

THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in to said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by them, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

(Please print name below signature)

JAMES M. YOUNG

STATE OF COL	ORADO	)
COUNTRY OF	')SA	

I certify that James M. Young personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the Manager of Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C., and acknowledged on behalf of Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C. the execution of this instrument.

Witness my official seal this \( \) day of December, 2001.

My commission expires: 12-22 - 200

BETTER SOLUTIONS CONSULTING, L.L.C.

TRADEMARK 2 0 2001 REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0648



## Via First Class Mail

December 26, 2001

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

Re:

Recordal of Trademark Assignment

Trademarks: ENVI & FREELOOK

## Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Recordation Cover Sheet and attached Trademark Assignment for the marks, ENVI (Registration No. 1,902,440) and FREELOOK (Registration No. 2,108,895) from Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C. to Eastman Kodak Company. The assignment was executed on December 13, 2001. Please record this assignment. The fee of \$80.00 should be charged to Deposit Account 05-0225. Please acknowledge receipt by returning the enclosed stamped, addressed postcard.

Thank you for your assistance.

Panela m. Sy

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

Very truly yours;

Pamela M. Lyle

Paralegal

enclosure

Pamela M. Lyle
Paralegal, Trademark, Advertising & Copyright Legal Staff

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY • 343 State Street • Rochester, New York • 14650-0205

Tel (585) 724-7461 • Facsimile (585) 724-9657 • e-mail: pamela.lyle@kodak.com

\\KO-LEGAL-\$03\share\\$\Pml\Assignments\12-26-01 Ltr re recordal of ENVI.doc



TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0649